Gables has over forty (40) high rise buildings or business of eight stories or more, 
Pinecrest has none. City of Coral Gables has over fifty (50) mid rise buildings or 
businesses between four and seven stories, Pinecrest has only four; the City has over 
seventeen thousand (17,000) residential units in the City, and Pinecrest has about sixty-
two hundred (6,200) somewhere in that range.  So the differences in what we serve and 
what we provide coverage for are completely different. Obviously Coral Gables is much 
bigger and requires much more service.

[...]

I just see that as being a very long drawn, and I’ll tell you why, 
because every year one of the charts that you love to show us in terms of personnel is 
fire, police, and general employees. In fire, and this year I even commented on this 
during the budget cycle, fire has stayed constant at one hundred and forty-nine (149) for 
the last thirteen, fourteen, possibly fifteen years; and that’s because of the physical plant 
in the apparatus that requires us to add firefighters. I have a real strong concern if this 
experiment would move forward and we did this, that somehow the citizens of Coral